	Variable
	No monitoring

(n = 54)
	Monitoring

(n = 146)
	P

	Age (years)

Male sex (%)

Percentage of patients without GFR monitoring, by services

Medical section

Surgical section

Mean stay (days)

Associated pathology

AHT

DM

Prior CKD with GFR <60ml/min/1.73 m2
Death
	68.4  (18) 

42.7 

6.3%

62.2%

7.9 (4)

59.3%

22.2%

27.1%

5.5%
	72.02 (16)

 56.3

93.7%

37.8%

9.6 (5)

56.3%

24.2%

24.5%

10.2%
	NS

NS

 <.05

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS


